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DIRECTORY OF DRINKING WATER LABORATORIES 
CERTIFIED OR APPROVED BY THE HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, 

STATE LABORATORIES DIVISION 
 
 If you are planning to have your drinking water tested, please follow these guidelines: 

1. Always confirm the laboratory's current certification status with them before 
submitting any water samples. 

2. Since few laboratories are certified to perform all required tests, ensure that the 
chosen lab only subcontracts samples to other laboratories that are also certified by 
the Hawaii Department of Health. 

3. For any questions regarding laboratory certification status or specific drinking water 
tests, please contact the Safe Drinking Water Branch directly at (808) 586-4258.  

In-state Laboratories (accepts private samples)  
 

Laboratory Address Phone 
AECOS Laboratory, Inc. 45-939 Kamehameha Highway, Suite 104 

Kaneohe, Hawaii 96744 
(808) 234-7770 

FQ Labs 3170-A Ualena Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96819 

(808) 839-9444 

In-state Laboratories (does not accept private samples)  
 

Laboratory Address Phone 
County of Hawaii Department of Water 
Supply 

889 Leilani Street 
Hilo, Hawaii 96720 

(808) 961-8670 

HECO Chemistry Laboratory Environmental Department 
P.O. Box 2750 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96840 

(808) 543-4297 

County of Honolulu Board of Water 
Supply 

630 South Beretania Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96843 

(808) 748-5841 
(808) 748-5840-Chem Lab 
(808) 748-5841-Micro Lab 

County of Kauai Department of Water 4398 Pua Loke Street 
Lihu'e, Hawaii 96766 

(808) 245-5400 

County of Maui County Department of 
Water Supply  

614 Palapala Drive 
Kahului, Hawaii 96732 

(808) 270-7816 

Naval Facilities Engineering Systems 
Command Hawaii 

400 Marshall Road 
Pearl Harbor, Hawaii 96860 

(808) 471-0768 

Tripler Army Medical Center Preventive Medicine Services Env. 
Laboratory 
Attn: MCHK-PV (Maj. Stacy Mosko) 
CDR TAMC 
1 Jarrett White Road 
Tripler Army Medical Center, Hawaii 
96859-5000 

 

   

Out-of-state Laboratories 
  

Laboratory Address Phone 
ACZ Laboratories, Inc. 2773 Downhill Drive  

Steamboat Springs, Colorado 80487 
(800) 334-5493 
(970) 879-6590 x531 
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Agriculture & Priority Pollutants 
Laboratories, LLC 

908 North Temperance Avenue 
Clovis, California 93611 

(559) 275-2175 

Alliance Technical Group, LLC - Akron 3310 Win Street 
Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223 

(330) 253-8211 

Alloway Marion Laboratory 1776 Marion-Waldo Road 
Marion, Ohio 43302 

(800) 873-2835 

ALS Environmental, Kelso 1317 South 13th Avenue 
Kelso, Washington 98626 

(360) 577-7222 

ALS Laboratory Group, Environmental 
Services Division 

10450 Stancliff Road, Suite 210 
Houston, Texas 77099 

(281) 530-5656 

AMA Analytical Services, Inc. 4475 Forbes Boulevard 
Lanham, Maryland 08077 

(301) 459-2640 

Anatek Labs, Inc. 1282 Alturas Drive 
Moscow, Idaho 83843 

(208) 883-2839 

Babcock Laboratories, Inc. 6100 Quail Valley Court 
Riverside, California 92507 

(951) 653-3351 

BSK Associates 687 North Laverne Avenue 
Fresno, California 93727 

(559) 497-2888 

Bureau Veritas Canada (2019) Inc 6740 Campobello Road 
Mississauga, Ontario, L5N 2L8 
Canada 

905-817-5700 

Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. 3380 Chastain Meadows Parkway, Suite 
300 
Kennesaw, Georgia 30144 

(770) 499-7500 

Eberline Services 2030 Wright Avenue 
Richmond, California 94804 

(510) 235-2633 

Edge Analytical Inc. (now Eurofins Edge 
Analytical) 

1620 South Walnut St. 
Burlington, Washington 98233 

(800) 755-9295 

EMAX Laboratories, Inc. 3051 Fujita Street 
Torrance, California 90505 

(310)-618-8889 

EMSL Analytical Inc. 464 McCormick Street 
San Leandro, California 94577 

(510) 895-3675 

EMSL Analytical, Inc. 200 Route 130 North 
Cinnaminson, New Jersey 08077 

(800) 220-3675 

Enthalpy Analytical (formerly Associated 
Laboratories)  

931 West Barkley Avenue 
Orange, California 92868 

(714) 771-6900 

Enthalpy Analytical LLC (formerly Vista 
Analytical Laboratory Inc.) 

1104 Windfield Way 
El Dorado Hills, California 95762 

(916) 673-1520 

Eurofins Built Environment Testing East 730 Southeast Maynard Road 
Cary, North Carolina 27511 

(919) 481-1413 

Eurofins Calscience - Irvine (formerly 
TestAmerica Irvine) 

17461 Derian Avenue, Suite 100 
Irvine, California 92614 

(949) 261-1022 

Eurofins Eaton Analytical, LLC 750 Royal Oaks Drive, Suite 100 
Monrovia, California 91016-3629 

(626) 386-1100 

Eurofins Eaton Analytical, LLC – South 
Bend (formerly Underwriters 
Laboratories, Inc.) 

110 South Hill Street 
South Bend, Indiana 46617 

(800) 332-4345 

Eurofins Eaton Analytical, LLC (formerly 
MWH Laboratories, Inc.) 

941 Corporate Center Drive 
Pomona, California 91768 

(626) 386-1100 
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Eurofins Edge Analytical (formerly Edge 
Analytical Inc.) 

1620 South Walnut Street 
Burlington, Washington 98233 

(360) 757-1400 

Eurofins Environment Testing - Chicago 2417 Bond St. 
University Park, Illinois 60484 

(708) 534-5200 

Eurofins Environment Testing Calscience 2841 Dow Avenue, Suite 100 
Tustin, CA 92780  

(714) 895-5494  

Eurofins EPK Built Environment Testing-
Labcor Seattle (formerly Labcor, Inc.) 

7619 6th Avenue NW 
Seattle, Washington 98117-4037 

(206) 781-0155 

Eurofins Lancaster Laboratories 
Environment Testing, LLC 

2425 New Holland Pike 
Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601 

(717) 656-2681 

Eurofins Sacramento 880 Riverside Parkway 
West Sacramento, California 95605 

(916) 374-4308 

Eurofins Savannah 5102 LaRoche Avenue 
Savannah, Georgia 31404 

(912) 354-7858 

Eurofins St. Louis 13715 Rider Trail North 
Earth City, Missouri 63045  

(330) 497-9396 

Eurofins TestAmerica Knoxville 5815 Middlebrook Pike 
Knoxville, Tennessee 37921 

(865) 291-3000 

FGL Environmental 853 Corporation Street 
Santa Paula, California 93060 

(805) 392-2024 

GEL Laboratories, LLC 2040 Savage Road 
Charleston, South Carolina 29407 

(843) 556-8171 

Gulf Coast Analytical Laboratories, LLC 
Dba Pace Analytical Gulf Coast 

7979 Innovation Park Drive 
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70820 

(225) 769-4900 

Hawaii Food & Water Testing, LLC 2688 B Kilihau Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96819 

(808) 836-5558 

Katahdin Analytical Services LLC 600 Technology Way 
Scarborough, Maine 04074 

(207) 874-2400 

Labcor, Inc (now Eurofins EPK Built 
Environment Testing-Labcor Seattle) 

7619 6th Avenue NW 
Seattle, Washington 98117-4037 

(206) 781-0155 

Maxxam Analytics (now Bureau Veritas 
North America, Inc.) 

3380 Chastain Meadows Parkway, Suite 
300 
Kennesaw, Georgia 30144 

(770) 499-7500 

McCampbell Analytical, Inc. 1534 Willow Pass Road 
Pittsburg, CA 94565 

(877) 252-9262 

Microbac Laboratories, Inc. – Marietta 
Division 

158 Starlite Drive 
Marietta, Ohio 45750 

(740) 373-4071 

National Testing Laboratories, Ltd. 556 South Mansfield Street 
Ypsilanti, Michigan 48197 

(734) 483-8333 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 
Hawaii 

Environmental Services Laboratory EV11 
(NAVSAC PAC) 
400 Marshall Road 
Pearl Harbor, Hawaii 96860-3139 

(808) 471-0768 

NSF International 789 North Dixboro Road 
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 

(734) 827-6837 

Pace Analytical Services LLC, 
Madisonville 

825 Industrial Rd. 
Madisonville, Kentucky 42431 

(270) 821-7375 

Pace Analytical Services, LLC 1700 Elm Street, Suite 200 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414 

(612) 607-1700 
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Pace Analytical Services, LLC – 
Greensburg PA 

1638 Roseytown Road, Suites 2, 3, & 4 
Greensburg, Pennsylvania 15601 

(724) 850-5600 

Pace Analytical Services, LLC – Ormond 
Beach, Fl 

8 East Tower Circle 
Ormond Beach, Florida 32174 

(386) 672-5668 

Radiation Safety Engineering, Inc. 3245 North Washington Street 
Chandler, Arizona 85225 

(480) 897-9459 

SGS North America Inc. – Dayton 2235 Route 130 
Dayton, New Jersey 08810 

(732) 329-0200 

SGS North America Inc. – Wheat Ridge 4036 Youngfield Street 
Wheat Ridge, Colorado 80033 

(303) 425-6021 

SGS North America Inc. – Wilmington 
NC 

5500 Business Drive 
Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 

(910) 667-0134 

SGS North America, Inc. - Orlando 4405 Vineland Road, Suite C-15 
Orlando, Florida 32811 

(407) 425-6700 

Suburban Laboratories  1950 South Batavia Ave, Suite 150 
Geneva, Illinois 60134 

(708) 544-3260 

Summit Environmental Technologies, 
Inc. (now Alliance Technical Group, LLC. 
- Akron) 

3310 Win Street 
Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223 

(330) 253-8211 

Vista Analytical Laboratory Inc. (now 
Enthalpy Analytical LLC, El Dorado Hills) 

1104 Windfield Way 
El Dorado Hills, California 95762 

 (916) 673-1520 

Weck Laboratories, Inc. 14859 Clark Avenue 
City of Industry, California 91745 

(626) 336-2139 

 
 
*NOTE:  The above listings are for informational purposes only.  It does not imply that any laboratory on the 
list will perform analyses for any other party.  Water systems or their authorized representative ("applicant") 
are responsible for contracting with any of the certified or approved laboratories, listed above, to perform all of 
the analyses required for a new source approval.  It is also the "applicant's" responsibility to verify that the 
contracted laboratory or laboratories are currently certified when the analyses are performed.  Please note 
that the Department of Health does not perform analyses for prospective sources of drinking water.  
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14

20
24

-1
2-

31

20
25

-0
6-

30

20
24

-0
3-

01

20
26

-0
6-

30

20
26

-0
6-

30

20
26

-0
1-

31

20
24

-0
6-

30

20
24

-1
0-

31

20
25

-0
6-

30

20
23

-0
2-

07

20
26

-0
1-

29

Alkalinity SM 2320B SM 2320B SM 2320B SM 2320-B SM 2320B SM 2320B SM 2320B SM 2320B SM 2320B SM 2320B SM 2320B SM2320 B SM 2320B SM 2320B SM 2320B SM 2320B SM 2320B SM 2320B SM 2320B SM 2320B SM 2320B SM 2320B

Asbestos EPA 100.2  EPA 100.2 EPA 100.2, 
100.1 EPA 100.2 EPA 100.2 EPA 100.2 EPA 100.2 EPA 100.2 EPA 100.2

Color SM 2120B SM 2120B SM 2120B SM 2120B SM 2120B SM 2120 B EPA 110.2, 
SM 2120 B SM 2120B SM 2120B

Conductivity SM 2510B SM 2510B SM 2510-B SM 2510B SM 2510B SM 2510B SM 2510B SM 2510B SM 2510B SM 2510B SM 2510B SM2510 B SM 2510B SM 2510B SM 2510B SM 2510B SM 2510B SM 2510B SM 2510B SM 2510B SM 2510B
Corrosivity (Langlier Index) SM 2330B SM 2330B SM 2330B SM 2330B

Chlorine, Free, Total Residual SM 4500-Cl 
G SM 4500Cl G SM 4500-Cl F SM 4500Cl G SM 4500-Cl 

G SM 4500Cl G SM 4500Cl G SM 4500Cl G SM 4500Cl-G SM 4500-Cl F SM 4500-Cl F SM 4500Cl G SM 4500Cl G SM 4500Cl-G SM 4500-Cl 
G

SM 4500-Cl 
G

Chromium (VI) / Hexavalent Chromium EPA 218.6, 
EPA 218.7

EPA 218.6, 
218.7

EPA 218.6, 
218.7 EPA 218.6 EPA 218.6 EPA 218.6, 

EPA 218.7 EPA 218.7 EPA 218.6, 
EPA 218.7 EPA 218.6 EPA 218.6 EPA 218.6

Cyanide, Total SM 4500-CN-
E EPA 335.4 EPA 335.4 SM4500CN E SM 4500CN 

E
SM 4500CN 

E
SM 4500CN 

E

EPA 335.4, 
SM 4500-CN 

E-1999

SM 4500CN 
F, EPA 335.4

SM 4500CN 
F, EPA 335.4 EPA 335.4 EPA 335.4 EPA 335.4

EPA 335.4, 
SM 4500-CN 

E

SM 4500CN 
E

EPA 335.4, 
Kelada-01 EPA 335.4 SM 4500CN 

E EPA 335.4 EPA 335.4
335.4, 

SM4500     
CN E

SM 4500-CN-
E EPA 335.4

Cyanide, amenable SM 4500CN- 
G SM 4500CN G

Cyanide, Free (aka available) OIA-1677 OIA 1677 OIA 1677
Foaming agents

Hardness (calc) EPA 200.7, 
SM 2340-B EPA 200.7

Hardness SM 2340B SM 2340B SM 2340C SM 2340B SM 2340B EPA 200.7 SM 2340B SM 2340B SM2340 B SM 2340C
EPA 130.2, 
SM 2340 B, 

2340 C
SM 2340B SM 2340B SM 2340B

Calcium-hardness, Total as CaCO3 EPA 200.7 SM 2340B EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7
Odor SM 2150B

Orthophosphate EPA 300.0, 
SM 4500 P-E SM 4500P E SM 4500-P E EPA 300.0, 

SM 4500P E
EPA 300.0, 

365.1
EPA 300.0, 
SM 4500P F EPA 300.0 SM 4500P E SM 4500P E EPA 300.0, 

SM4500-P F

EPA 300.0, 
365.1, 

SM4500-P E
SM 4500-P E EPA 365.1, 

SM 4500-P F SM 4500P E EPA 300.0 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0, 
365.1 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0, 

SM 4500 P-E EPA 365.1

pH SM 4500-
H+B

SM 4500-
H+B SM 4500H+B EPA 150.1, 

SM 4500H+B EPA 150.1 EPA 150.1, 
SM 4500H+B SM 4500-H B

EPA 150.1, 
SM 4500-H+ 

B
SM 4500H+B SM 4500H+B SM 4500H+B EPA 150.1 SM4500-H + 

B SM 4500H+B
EPA 150.1, 

SM 4500-H+-
B

EPA 150.1 SM 4500 H+B EPA 150.1, SM 
4500H+B SM 4500H+B SM 4500H+B SM 4500H+B EPA 150.1 SM 4500-

H+B SM 4500H+B

Phosphate, Total SM4500-P E

Surfactants SM 5540-C SM 5540C SM 5540C SM 5540C SM 5540C SM 5540C SM 5540 C SM 5540C SM 5540C

TOC/DOC SM 5310B SM 5310C SM 5310-B SM 5310C SM 5310B, D SM 5310B SM 5310B SM 5310C SM 5310 B SM 5310C SM 5310C SM 5310 C SM 5310 B SM 5310 C SM 5310 C SM 5310 B SM 5310C EPA 415.3 SM 5310C SM 5310C SM 5310B SM 5310B, 
5310C SM 5310B SM 5310B

Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) SM 2540C SM 2540C SM 2540C SM 2540-C SM 2540C SM 2540C SM 2540C SM 2540C SM 2540 C-
97 SM 2540C SM 2540C SM2540 C SM2540 C SM 2540C SM 2540C SM 2540C SM 2540C SM 2540C SM 2540C SM 2540C SM 2540C SM 2540C

Residue-nonfilterable (TSS) SM 2540 D-
2011 SM 2540D

Residue-filterable SEPA 160.1, 
SM 2540C

Turbidity EPA 180.1 SM 2130-B SM 2130B EPA 180.1, 
SM 2130B EPA 180.1 EPA 180.1 EPA 180.1 EPA 180.1, 

SM 2130B EPA 180.1 EPA 180.1 EPA 180.1 EPA 180.1 EPA 180.1 EPA 180.1, 
SM 2130 B

EPA 180.1, 
SM 2130B EPA 180.1 EPA 180.1, SM 

2130B
SM 2130B, 
EPA 180.1 SM 2130-B EPA 180.1 EPA 180.1 SM 2130 B EPA 180.1 EPA 180.1

UV254 SM 5910B SM 5910B SM 5910B SM 5910B SM 5910B SM 5910B SM 5910 B SM 5910B

Bromide EPA 300.0 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.0, 
300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.0, 

300.1 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0, 
300.1

EPA 300.0, 
300.1 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.0, 

300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.0, 
300.1 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1

Chloride EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0, 
SM 4110B EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0

EPA 300.0, 
325.2, SM 
4500-Cl- E

EPA 300.0 SM 4500Cl D EPA 300.1 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0

Fluoride  EPA 300.0 SM 4500FC EPA 300.0, 
SM 4500F C

EPA 300.0,
SM 4500F C EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0, 

SM 4500F C EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0, 
SM 4110B EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0, 

SM 4500-F C EPA 300.0 SM 4500F C EPA 300.0, 
SM 4500F C EPA 300.0

EPA 300.0, 
SM4500-F - 

C

EPA 300.0, 
SM 4500-F C EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0  EPA 300.1 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 SM 4500F C EPA 300.0, 

SM 4500F C EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 SM 4500FC EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0

Nitrate EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 353.2 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0
EPA 300.0, 

SM 4500NO3 
E

EPA 300.0, 
SM 4500NO3 

F

EPA 300.0, 
SM 4110B, 

SM 
4500NO3E

EPA 300.0
EPA 300.0, 
SM 4500-
NO3 - F

EPA 300.0, 
353.2 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0, 

EPA 353.2

EPA 300.0, 
SM4500-NO3

- F

EPA 300.0, 
353.2, 

SM4500-NO3
- F

EPA 300.0, 
353.2

EPA 300.0, 
353.2 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 353.2 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0, 

353.2 EPA 300.0 353.2 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0, 
353.2

Nitrite EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 353.2 EPA 300.0, 
353.2

EPA 300.0, 
SM 4500-

NO2 B
SM 

4500NO2B

EPA 300.0
EPA 300.0, 

SM 4500NO2 
B

EPA 300.0, 
SM 4500NO3 

F

EPA 300.0, 
SM 4110B, 

SM 
4500NO2B

EPA 300.0
EPA 300.0, 
SM 4500-
NO3 - F

EPA 300.0, 
300.1, 353.2

EPA 300.0, 
300.1 EPA 353.2

EPA 300.0, 
SM4500-NO3

- F

EPA 300.0, 
SM4500-NO2

- B

EPA 300.0, 
353.2

EPA 300.0, 
353.2

EPA 300.0, 
SM 

4500NO2B
EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 353.2 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0, 

353.2 EPA 300.0 353.2 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0, 
353.2

Sulfate EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0, 
SM 4110B EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0

EPA 300.0, 
SM4500-SO4

2-
EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0, 

375.4 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0

Bromate EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 317.0 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1, 
317.0

EPA 300.1, 
317.0

EPA 300.1, 
EPA 317.0 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1, 

326.0 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1

Chlorate EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0, 
300.1

EPA 300.0, 
300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1

Chlorite EPA 300.1 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.0 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1 EPA 300.1

Perchlorate EPA 314.0 EPA 314.0, 
332.0 EPA 314.0 EPA 314.0 EPA 314.0 EPA 314.0 EPA 314, 

EPA 331.0 EPA 331.0 EPA 331.0 EPA 331.0 EPA 314.0 EPA 314.0 EPA 314.0 EPA 314.0

Aluminum EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA EPA 
200.8, EPA 

200.7
EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8, 

200.7
EPA 200.8, 

200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8, 
200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8   

EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8
EPA 200.8, 

200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 

EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

Antimony EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8

Arsenic EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8  SM 3111 B EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, SM 

3113B EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8

Barium EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8, 
EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8
EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8, 
200.7

EPA 200.8, 
200.7

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8, 
200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8   
EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, EPA 
200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 

200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 

EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

Beryllium EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 
200.7

EPA 200.8, 
200.7

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8
EPA 200.8, 

200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8   

EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, EPA 

200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 
200.7

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 

EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8

Boron EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8, 
200.7

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7

Cadmium EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8

EPA EPA 
200.7, EPA 

200.8

EPA 200.8
EPA 200.7

EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 
200.7

EPA 200.8, 
200.7

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8, 
200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8   

EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, EPA 

200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 
200.7

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 

EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

Calcium EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7

Chromium EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8, 
EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8
EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 

200.7
EPA 200.8, 

200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8, 
200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8   
EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, EPA 
200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 

200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 

EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

Copper EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8, 
EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7
EPA 200.8, 

200.7
EPA 200.8, 

200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8, 
200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8   
EPA 200.7

EPA 200.8, 
200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 SM 3111 B EPA 200.8  EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, EPA 
200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 

200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 

EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

Iron EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 SM 3111 B EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7

Lithium EPA 200.7

Lead EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8  SM 3111 B EPA 200.8  EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, SM 

3113B EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8

Magnesium EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7

Manganese EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8, 
EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8, 

200.7
EPA 200.8, 

200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8, 
200.7

EPA 200.8, 
EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8   
EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8 SM 3111 B EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8, 
200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 
EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

Mercury EPA 245.1 EPA 245.1 EPA 245.1 EPA 200.8, 
SM 3112-B EPA 200.8 EPA 245.1 EPA 200.8, 

245.1 EPA 245.1 EPA 245.1 EPA 245.1 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 
245.1 EPA 245.1 EPA 245.1 EPA 200.8, 

245.1 EPA 245.1 EPA 200.8 EPA 245.1 EPA 245.2, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 245.1 EPA 245.1 EPA 245.1 EPA 200.8, 

245.1 EPA 245.1 EPA 245.1

Molybdenum EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8   

EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8

Nickel EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8
EPA 200.8
EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 

200.7
EPA 200.8, 

200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8, 
200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8   
EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, EPA 
200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 

200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 

EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

Potassium EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7

Selenium EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, SM 

3113B EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8

Silica EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8
EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7

EPA 200.7, 
SM 4500-

SiO2 C, 4500-
SiO2 D

EPA 200.7, 
SM 

4500SiO2 C 
(20th)

SM 
4500SiO2 C, 
EPA 200.7

SM 4500-
SiO2 C EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7

Silver EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8, 

EPA 200.7
EPA 200.8, 

200.7
EPA 200.8, 

200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8, 
200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 

EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

Sodium EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.7

Thallium EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8

Vanadium EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8   
EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8
Uranium EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8

Zinc EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7 EPA 200.8, 

EPA 200.7
EPA 200.8, 

200.7
EPA 200.8, 

200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8, 
200.7 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.7, 

EPA 200.8
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8   
EPA 200.7

EPA 200.8, 
200.7

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 

200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 

EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.7, 
EPA 200.8

Acenaphthene EPA 525.2

Acenaphthylene EPA 525.2

Alachlor EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2, 
505 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 505 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 524.3 . EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2

Aldrin EPA 525.3 EPA 508 EPA 505 EPA 508 EPA 525.2, 
508.1 EPA 505 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2, 

508.1
EPA 505, EPA 

525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 505 EPA 525.3 EPA 508.1

Anthracene EPA 525.2
Atrazine EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 507 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 524.3 . EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2

Bis(2-ethylhexyl) Phthalate EPA 525.2 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 . EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2
Benzo(a)anthracene EPA 525.2

Benzo(a)Pyrene EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 . EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2
Benzo(b)fluoranthene EPA 525.2
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene EPA 525.2
Benzo(k)fluoranthene EPA 525.2

Bromacil EPA 525.2
Butachlor EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2

Butyl Benzyl Phthalate EPA 525.2

Chlordane EPA 525.3 EPA 508 505 EPA 505 EPA 508 EPA 508.1 EPA 505, 
525.2

EPA 525.2, 
505 EPA 505 EPA 508.1 EPA 505 EPA 505 EPA 505 EPA 508.1 EPA 508 . EPA 505 EPA 505 505 EPA 525.3 EPA 508.1

Chrysene EPA 525.2
Di(2-ethylhexyl)Adipate EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 . EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2

Di(2 -Ethylhexyl)Phthalate EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2
Diazinon EPA 525.2

Dibenz(a,h)anthracene EPA 525.2

Dieldrin EPA 525.3 EPA 508 505 EPA 505 EPA 508 EPA 525.2, 
508.1

EPA 525.2, 
505 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2, 

508.1
EPA 505, EPA 

525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 505 505 EPA 525.3 EPA 508.1, 
EPA 525.2

Diethyl Phthalate EPA 525.2
Dimethyl Phthalate EPA 525.2

Di - n -butyl Phthalate EPA 525.2
Di - n -octyl Phthalate EPA 525.2

Endrin EPA 525.3 EPA 508 505 EPA 505 EPA 508 EPA 525.2, 
508.1

EPA 525.2, 
505 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2, 

508.1 EPA 505 EPA 505 EPA 505, EPA 
525.2 EPA 508.1 EPA 525.3, 

508 . EPA 525.3 EPA 505 EPA 525.3 EPA 508.1, 
EPA 525.2

Fluoranthene EPA 525.2
Fluorene EPA 525.2

Heptachlor EPA 525.3 EPA 508 505 EPA 505 EPA 508 EPA 525.2, 
508.1

EPA 525.2, 
505 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2, 

508.1 EPA 505 EPA 505 EPA 505, EPA 
525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3, 

508 . EPA 525.3 EPA 505, 
EPA 525.2 505 EPA 525.3 EPA 508.1, 

EPA 525.2

Heptachlor Epoxide EPA 525.3 EPA 508 505 EPA 505 EPA 508 EPA 525.2, 
508.1

EPA 525.2, 
505 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2, 

508.1 EPA 505 EPA 505 EPA 505, EPA 
525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3, 

508 . EPA 525.3 EPA 505 505 EPA 525.3 EPA 508.1, 
EPA 525.2

Hexachlorobenzene EPA 525.3 EPA 508, 
EPA 525.2 505 EPA 505 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 505 EPA 505, EPA 

525.3
EPA 505, EPA 

525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3, 
508 EPA 525.3 EPA 505 505 EPA 525.3 EPA 508.1

Hexachlorocyclopentadiene EPA 525.3 EPA 508, 
EPA 525.2 505 EPA 505 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 505 EPA 505, EPA 

525.3
EPA 505, EPA 

525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3, 
508 EPA 525.3 EPA 505 505 EPA 525.3 EPA 508.1

Indeno(1,2,3 -cd)pyrene EPA 525.2

Gamma-BHC (Lindane) EPA 525.3 EPA 508 505 EPA 505 EPA 508 EPA 525.2, 
508.1

EPA 525.2, 
505 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2, 

508.1 EPA 505 EPA 505 EPA 505, EPA 
525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3, 

508 EPA 525.3 EPA 505 505 EPA 525.3 EPA 508.1, 
EPA 525.2

Methoxychlor EPA 525.3 EPA 508 505 EPA 505 EPA 508 EPA 525.2, 
508.1

EPA 525.2, 
505 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2, 

508.1 EPA 505 EPA 505, EPA 
525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3, 

508 EPA 525.3 EPA 505 505 EPA 525.3 EPA 508.1, 
EPA 525.2

Metolachlor EPA 525.3 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 505 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2
Metribuzin EPA 525.3 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2
Molinate EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2

Naphthalene EPA 525.2
Phenanthrene EPA 525.2

Prometon EPA 525.2
Propachlor (Ramrod) EPA 525.3 EPA 508 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 508.1

Pyrene EPA 525.2
Simazine EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 507 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 524.3 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.3 EPA 525.2

Thiobencarb EPA 525.2
Trifluralin (Treflan) EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2 EPA 525.2

Toxaphene EPA 525.3 508 505 EPA 505 EPA 508 EPA 508.1 EPA 505 EPA 505 EPA 505 EPA 508.1  EPA 505 EPA 505 EPA 505 EPA 508.1 EPA 508 EPA 505 EPA 505 505 EPA 525.3 EPA 508.1

Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCB) Screens as Aroclors EPA 525.3 EPA 508 EPA 505 EPA 505 EPA 508 EPA 508.1 EPA 505 EPA 505 EPA 505 EPA 508.1  EPA 505 EPA 505 EPA 505 EPA 508.1 EPA 508 EPA 505 EPA 505 EPA 508 EPA 525.3 EPA 508.1
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCB) as Decachlorobiphenyl EPA 508A EPA 508A  

3-Hydroxycarbofuran EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2
Aldicarb EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2

Aldicarb Sulfone EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2
Aldicarb Sulfoxide EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2

Carbaryl EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2
Carbofuran EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 . EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2
Methomyl EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2

Methiocarb EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1
Oxamyl EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2

Propoxur (Baygon) EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.2 EPA 531.1

2,4,5-T EPA 515.4
2,4,5-TP (Silvex) EPA 555 EPA 515.1 515.3 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.1 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.3 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.3 EPA 515.3 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.1 EPA 515.3 515.4 EPA 555 EPA 515.4

2,4-D EPA 555 EPA 515.1 515.3 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.1 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.3 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.3 EPA 515.3 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.1 . EPA 515.3 515.4 EPA 555 EPA 515.4
2,4-DB EPA 515.4

Laboratory Name

Discipline (i.e. Chemistry, Radiochemistry)

Certification
Expiration Date
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* Laboratories located on the continental U.S. that are approved by the Department of Health, State Laboratories Division. Page 1 of 2
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Laboratory Name

Discipline (i.e. Chemistry, Radiochemistry)

Certification
Expiration Date

3,5-Dichlorobenzoic Acid EPA 515.4
Acifluorfen EPA 515.4
Bentazon EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4

Dacthal Acid Metabolites (Dacthal Diacid, DCPA) EPA 515.4

Dalapon EPA 552.3 EPA 515.1 515.3 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.1 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.3 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.3 EPA 515.3 EPA 515.4, 
552.2 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.1 . EPA 515.3 EPA 552.2 515.4 EPA 552.3 EPA 515.4

Dicamba EPA 515.1 515.3 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.1 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.3 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.3 EPA 515.4
Dichloroprop (Dichlorprop) EPA 515.4

Dinoseb EPA 555 EPA 515.1 515.3 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.1 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.3 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.3 EPA 515.3 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.1 . EPA 515.3 515.4 EPA 555 EPA 515.4

Pentachlorophenol EPA 555 EPA 515.1 515.3 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.1 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.3 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.3 EPA 525.3 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.1 EPA 515.3 515.4 EPA 555 EPA 515.4, 
EPA 525.2

Picloram EPA 555 EPA 515.1 515.3 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.1 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.3 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.3 EPA 515.3 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.4 EPA 515.1 EPA 515.3 515.4 EPA 555 EPA 515.4

Diquat EPA 549.2 EPA 549.2 549.2 EPA 549.2 EPA 549.2 EPA 549.2 EPA 549.2 EPA 549.2 EPA 549.2 EPA 549.2 EPA 549.2 EPA 549.2 EPA 549.2 . EPA 549.2 EPA 549.2 549.2 EPA 549.2 EPA 549.2
Paraquat EPA 549.2 EPA 549.2 EPA 549.2 EPA 549.2 EPA 549.2

Endothall EPA 548.1 EPA 548.1 548.1 548.1 EPA 548.1 EPA 548.1 EPA 548.1 EPA 548.1 EPA 548.1 EPA 548.1 EPA 548.1 EPA 548.1 EPA 548.1 EPA 548.1 EPA 548.1 . EPA 548.1 EPA 548.1 548.1 EPA 548.1 EPA 548.1

Glyphosate EPA 547 547 547 EPA 547 EPA 547 EPA 547 EPA 547 EPA 547 EPA 547 EPA 547 EPA 547 EPA 547 EPA 547 . EPA 547 EPA 547 547 EPA 547

1,2-dibromo-3-chloropropane (DBCP) EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1, 
551.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1, 

EPA 524.3 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 524.3 . EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 524.3

1,2-dibromoethane (EDB) EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1, 
551.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1, 

EPA 524.3 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 524.3 . EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 524.3

1,2,3-Trichloropropane (TCP) EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 524.3 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1 EPA 504.1, EPA 
524.2 EPA 524.3

Bromochloroacetonitrile EPA 551.1
Chloral Hydrate EPA 551.1 EPA 551.1

Dibromoacetonitrile EPA 551.1
Dichloroacetonitrile EPA 551.1
Trichloroacetonitrile EPA 551.1

2,3,7,8-Tetrachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin (Dioxin) (TCDD) EPA 1613B EPA 1613 EPA 1613 EPA 1613, 
EPA 1613B EPA 1613B EPA 1613 B EPA 1613 B EPA 1613B EPA 1613B EPA 1613B EPA 1613B EPA 1613 B EPA 1613B EPA 1613 EPA 1613 EPA 1613, 

EPA 1613B EPA 1613B

1,4-Dioxane EPA 522 EPA 522 EPA 522

Bromoacetic Acid EPA 552.3 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.3 SM 6251B SM 6251B EPA 552.2 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.3

Bromochloroacetic Acid SM 6251B SM 6251B EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2
Chloroacetic Acid EPA 552.3 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.3 SM 6251B SM 6251B EPA 552.2 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.3

Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.3 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.3 SM 6251B SM 6251B EPA 552.2 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.3
Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.3 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.3 SM 6251B SM 6251B EPA 552.2 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.3
Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.3 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.3 SM 6251B SM 6251B EPA 552.2 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.3 EPA 552.3

Haloacetic Acids, Total (HAA5) EPA 552.3 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.2 EPA 552.3
Trichloroethylene (Trichloroethene) EPA 524.2

Trichorofluoromethane EPA 524.2
Methyl tert-butyl Ether (MTBE) EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2
Tert-Amyl Methyl Ether (TAME) EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2

Ethyl tert-butyl Ether (ETBE) EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2
Trichlorofluoromethane (Freon 11) EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2
Trichlorotrifluoroethane (Freon 113) EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2

Trihalomethanes, Total (TTHM) EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2, 
551.1

EPA 524.2, 
EPA 524.3 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2, 

551.1 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2

Regulated Volatile Organic Compounds EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2

Vinyl Chloride EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2 EPA 524.2

11-Chloroeicosafluoro-3-oxaundecane-1-sulfonic acid (11Cl-
PF3OUdS)

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 533, 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 533, 

537.1
EPA 533, 

537.1
EPA 533, 

537.1
1H,1H,2H,2H-Perfluorodecanesulfonic acid (8:2 FTS) EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533
1H,1H,2H,2H-Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid (4:2 FTS) EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533
1H,1H,2H,2H-Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (6:2 FTS) EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533

4,8-Dioxa-3H-perfluorononanoic acid (ADONA / DONA) EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 533, 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 533, 

537.1
EPA 533, 

537.1
EPA 533, 

537.1
9-Chlorohexadecafluoro-3-oxanonane-1-sulfonic acid (9-Cl-

PF3ONS)
EPA 533, 

537.1
EPA 537.1, 

533
EPA 533, 

537.1
EPA 533, 

537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 533, 
537.1

Hexafluoropropylene oxide dimer acid (HFPO-DA, GenX) EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 533, 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 533, 

537.1
EPA 533, 

537.1
EPA 533, 

537.1
EPA 537.1, 

533
Nonafluoro-3,6-dioxaheptanoic acid (NFDHA) EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533

Perfluoro(2-ethoxyethane)sulfonic acid (PFEESA) EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533
Perfluorobutanoic acid (PFBA) EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533

Perfluorobutane Sulfonate (PFBS) EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1, 

533
EPA 537.1, 

533
EPA 533, 

537.1
EPA 537, 
537.1, 533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 537, 
EPA 537.1, 
EPA 533

EPA 533 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537, EPA 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 533, 

537, 537.1
EPA 533, 

537.1
EPA 533, 

537.1
EPA 537.1, 

533 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1, 
EPA 533

Perfluorodecanoic acid (PFDA) EPA 537.1, 
533 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1, 

533
EPA 533, 

537.1
EPA 537, 
537.1, 533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 537, 
EPA 537.1, 
EPA 533

EPA 533, 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537, EPA 

537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 533, 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1, 

EPA 533

Perfluorododecanoate (PFDDA) EPA 533, 
537.1

Perfluorododecanoic acid (PFDoA) EPA 537.1, 
533 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1, 

533
EPA 533, 

537.1
EPA 537, 
537.1, 533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 537, 
EPA 537.1, 
EPA 533

EPA 533, 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537, EPA 

537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 533, 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1, 

EPA 533

Perfluoro(2-ethoxyethane)sulfonic acid (PFEESA) EPA 533
Perfluoroheptanesufonic acid (PFHpS) EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533

Perfluoroheptanoic acid (PFHpA) EPA 537.1, 
533 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1, 

533
EPA 533, 

537.1
EPA 537, 
537.1, 533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 537, 
EPA 537.1, 
EPA 533

EPA 533, 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537, EPA 

537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 533, 
537, 537.1

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 533, 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1, 

EPA 533

Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid (PFHxS) EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1, 

533 EPA 533 EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 537, 
537.1, 533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 537, 
EPA 537.1, 
EPA 533

EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537, EPA 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 533, 

537, 537.1
EPA 533, 

537.1
EPA 533, 

537.1
EPA 537.1, 

533 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1, 
EPA 533

Perfluorohexanoic acid (PFHxA) EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 537, 
537.1, 533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 533, 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537, EPA 

537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 533, 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1, 

EPA 533
Perfluoro-4-methoxybutanoic acid (PFMBA) EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533

Perfluoro-3-methoxypropanoic acid (PFMPA) EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533

Perfluorononanoic acid (PFNA) EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1, 

533
EPA 537.1, 

533
EPA 533, 

537.1
EPA 537, 
537.1, 533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 537, 
EPA 537.1, 
EPA 533

EPA 533, 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537, EPA 

537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 533, 
537, 537.1

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 537.1, 
533 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1, 

EPA 533

Perfluorooctanoic Sulfonate (PFOS) EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1, 

533
EPA 537.1, 

533
EPA 533, 

537.1
EPA 537, 
537.1, 533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 537, 
EPA 537.1, 
EPA 533

EPA 533, 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537, EPA 

537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 533, 
537, 537.1

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 537.1, 
533 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1, 

EPA 533

Perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA) EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1, 

533
EPA 537.1, 

533
EPA 533, 

537.1
EPA 537, 
537.1, 533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 537, 
EPA 537.1, 
EPA 533

EPA 533, 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537, EPA 

537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 533, 
537, 537.1

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 537.1, 
533 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1, 

EPA 533

Perfluoropentanesulfonic acid (PFPeS) EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533
Perfluoropentanoic acid (PFPeA) EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533 EPA 533

Perfluorotetradecanoic acid (PFTA, Pftda) EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537, 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537, 

EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537, EPA 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1

Perfluorotridecanoic acid (PFTrDA) EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537, 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537, 

EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537, EPA 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1

Perfluoroundecanoic acid (PFUnA, PFUnDA) EPA 537.1, 
533 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1, 

533
EPA 533, 

537.1
EPA 537, 
537.1, 533

EPA 537.1, 
533

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 537, 
EPA 537.1, 
EPA 533

EPA 533, 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537, EPA 

537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 533, 
537.1

EPA 533, 
537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1, 

EPA 533

N-Methyl-perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid (NMeFOSAA) EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537, 
EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537, EPA 

537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1

N-Ethyl-perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid (NEtFOSAA) EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537, 
EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537, EPA 

537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1 EPA 537.1

Gamma Emitters
EPA 901.1, 
DOE EML 
Ga-01-R

EPA 901.1

Gross Alpha EPA 900.0 EPA 900.0 Other ECLS-
R-GA, Rev. 8

EPA 900.0, 
SM 7110C

SM 7110 B   
SM 7110 C

EPA 900.0, 
SM 7110C EPA 900.0 EPA 900.0 EPA 900.0, 

EPA 00-02
EPA 900.0, 
SM 7110C

EPA 900.0,   
EPA 00-02

Gross Beta EPA 900.0 EPA 900.0 EPA 900.0 EPA 900.0 SM 7110 B EPA 900.0 EPA 900.0 EPA 900.0 EPA 900.0 EPA 900.0 EPA 900.0

Radium - 226 EPA 903.1 EPA 903.1 EPA 903
Georgia Inst. 
of Tech. rev 

1.2

SM 7500-Ra 
B EPA 903.0 EPA 903.1 EPA 903.1 EPA 903.1

EPA 903.1, 
Gamma-ray 
HPGE GE 

(LI)

Radium - 228 EPA 904 EPA 904.0 EPA 904
Georgia Inst. 
of Tech. rev 

1.2

SM 7500-Ra 
D EPA 904.0 EPA Ra-05 EPA 904.0 EPA 904.0

EPA 904, 
Gamma-ray 
HPGE GE 

(LI)
Total Alpha Radium EPA 903.0

Radon-222 ASTM 
D5072-92 SM 7500-Rn SM 7500-Rn 

B
SM 7500-Rn 

B SM 7500-Rn SM 7500-Rn 
B

Strontium-90 EPA 905.0 EPA 905.0 EPA 905.0 EPA 905.0
Tritium EPA 906.0 EPA 906.0 EPA 906.0 EPA 906.0 EPA 906.0 EPA 906

Thorium EPA 200.8

Uranium EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 ASTM 
D5174-97 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8, 

908.0
DOE EML U-

02-RC EPA 200.8 ASTM D5174-
97

SM 7500-U 
C, ASTM 
D6239-09

EPA 200.8R
AD

IO
C

H
EM

IS
TR

Y
O

R
G

AN
IC

 C
H
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IS

TR
Y
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Laboratory Certification Expiration Heterotrophic Bacteria Total Coliforms Fecal Coliforms Escherichia coli Enterococci Certification Type

AECOS, Inc. - Kaneohe, HI 12/31/25
SM 9215 B Pour Plate,    
SM 9215 E SimPlate

SM 9221 B MTF MPN,       
SM 9223 B Colilert P/A,          
SM 9223 B Colilert QT,           
SM 9223 B Colilert-18 P/A, 
SM 9223 B Colilert-18 QT,      
SM 9223 B Colisure P/A

 SM 9221 B+E MTF MPN

SM 9223 B Colilert P/A,      
SM 9223 B Colilert QT,           
SM 9223 B Colilert-18 P/A, 
SM 9223 B Colilert-18 QT,    
SM 9223 B Colisure P/A

ASTM D6503-99 
Enterolert

Full

County of Hawaiʻi, Department of 
Water Supply

8/31/27 SM 9215 E SimPlate
SM 9223 B Colilert-18 P/A, 
SM 9223 B Colilert QT,            
SM 9223 B Colisure P/A, 

SM 9223 B Colilert-18 P/A, 
SM 9223 B Colilert QT,              
SM 9223 B Colisure P/A

Full

County of Honolulu, Honolulu Board 
of Water Supply

11/30/26
SM 9215 B Pour Plate,       
SM 9215 E SimPlate

SM 9223 B Colilert-18 P/A, 
SM 9223 B Colilert-18 QT,    
SM 9223 B Colisure P/A

SM 9223 B Colilert-18 P/A, 
SM 9223 B Colilert-18 QT,      
SM 9223 B Colisure P/A

Full

County of Kauai, Department of 
Water 

8/31/26 SM 9215 E SimPlate SM 9223 B Colisure P/A SM 9223 B Colisure P/A Provisional

County of Maui, Department of 
Water Supply

3/31/27
SM 9215 B Pour Plate,         
SM 9215 E SimPlate

SM 9223 B Colilert-18 P/A, 
SM 9223 B Colilert-18 QT, 
SM 9223 B Colisure P/A, 

SM 9223 B Colilert-18 P/A,  
SM 9223 B Colilert-18 QT, 
SM 9223 B Colisure P/A,    

Full

DOH Hawaiʻi District Health 
Laboratory 

9/30/27 SM 9223 B Colisure P/A SM 9223 B Colisure P/A Full

DOH Kauai District Health Laboratory 5/31/27 SM 9223 B Colisure P/A SM 9223 B Colisure P/A Full

DOH Maui District Health Laboratory 6/30/27 SM 9215 B Pour Plate SM 9223 B Colisure P/A SM 9223 B Colisure P/A Full

Eurofins Eaton Analytical, LLC - 
Pomona, CA

1/31/26

SM 9221 B MTF P/A,         
SM 9221 B MTF MPN,                            
SM 9223 B Colilert P/A,       
SM 9223 B Colilert-18 P/A, 
SM 9223 B Colilert QT,        
SM9223 B Colilert-18 QT, 
SM 9223 B Colisure P/A

SM 9221 B+E MTF P/A, 
SM 9221 B+E MTF MPN

SM 9221 B+F MTF P/A,       
SM 9221 B+F MTF MPN,        
SM 9223 B Colilert P/A,       
SM 9223 B Colilert-18 P/A, 
SM 9223 B Colilert QT,          
SM 9223 B Colilert-18 QT,  
SM 9223 B Colisure P/A

SM 9230 B MTF,            
SM 9230 D Enterolert

Reciprocal

Drinking Water Microbiology Laboratories Certified by the Hawaii Department of Health
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